Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: Office of Planning and Research			From: Public Agency: San Mateo County Harbor Distri	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: P.O. Box 1449	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	El Granada, CA 94016	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: James Pruett, General Manager	
	Cacramento, 671 30012 0044	Cadramento, Ort 30014	Phone:(650) 583-4400	
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address:		Address:	
			Contact:Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):2022100439	
Pro	ject Title: Surfers Beach Pilot F	Restoration Project		
Project Applicant: San Mateo County Harbor District				
Pro	eject Location (include county)	: Pillar Point Harbor/Half Mo	on Bay, San Mateo County	
Pro	ject Description:			
acc sar Be	cumulated along the inside of nd to form an elevated berm a	Pillar Point Harbor's East long an approximately 1,0 pject will include maintena	,000 cubic yards (CY) of clean sand Breakwater and a one- time placement of that 000-foot-long section of shoreline at Surfers unce dredging inside the Harbor and beach rbor.	
This is to advise that the San Mateo County Harbor District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
	(date		e following determinations regarding the above	
des	scribed project.			
1.]	The project [will will will not] have a significant effect	on the environment.	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ■ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.				
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.				
6. F	Findings [🗌 were 🔳 were no	t] made pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.	
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR pative Declaration, is available arbormaster Office, One Johnson	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the	
_		1000	Title: General Manager	
Sig	nature (Public Agency):		TILLE, GOLLOI MICHAGE	
Dat	e: ///////	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.